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INDICTMENT PRESENTED INDICTMENT FILED COPY OF
INDICTMENT ISSUED. INDICTMENT FOR: RAPE, |
GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION. 1CT. PRECIFE FILED.
CAPIAS ISSUED.

ABSIGNMENT NOTICE FILED. HEARING ON | 1-28-90 AT
8:30.

AES[GNMENTNUT[CE FILED. TRIAL ON 2-4-91 AT 900
BOND FIXED. ($10,000,00 CASH - W/CONDITION -MUST
STAY AWAY (FROM VICTIMS WHILE CASE IS PENDING
(SUPERVISED (BY PTRP). CR.162/367. MITCHELI
MACHAMN APPOINTED COUNSEL FOR
T)EFENUAN']':DEFENDANTB PLEA OF NOT GUILTY
ALLOWED. CR.162/368.

DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY WITH PROGF
OF SERVICE FILED.

SUBPOENA GRAND JURY - RETURNED SERVED FOR §0.00
DET C RUDY: MELISSA 1 ELEICT:

CAFIAS RETURNED. RECEIVED THIS WRIT AND ON
11-15-90 ARRESTED BOOKED, AND SERVED
DEFEMDANT. STARK COUNTY SHERIFF

STATE'S DEMAND FOR DISCOVERY WITH PROGCIE ¢ M
SERVICE FILED, STATE'S RESPONEE Ty REQUEST FOR
MSCOVERY WITH PROOF OF SERVICE FILED

STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY
WITH PROOF OF SERVICE FILED.

DEFENDANT'S CHAMNGE OF PLEA IN OPEN COLIRT
ALLOWED. CR.164/340

ORDER CONVEYING DEFENDANT TO QRIENT
CORRECTIONAL FILED, CR.164/472 DEFEMNDANT
WITHDRA WS FORMER PLEA AND IS SENTENCED TO
ORIENT CORRECTIONAL FOR 5 TO 25 YEARS ON RAPE,
ICT AND | YEAR ON GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION, 1CT
AMND SHALL SERVE SENTEMNCES CONCURRENTLY AND
SHALL RECEIVE CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED AND
SHALL PAY COSTS, CR.164/473

CONVEY ISSUED

CONVEY RE FLUIRNED. RECEIVED THIS WRIT AND (N
2-14-9| DELIVERED DEFENDANT TOORIENT
CORRECTIONAL STARK COUNTY SHERIFF.
EXAMINTATION SHALL BE CONDUCTED LINDER
DIRECTION OF THE MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 01 LM A
CORRECTIONAL. RESULTS ARE TO BE
CONFIDEMTIALLY SUBMITTED UNDER SEA 5
CR.169/152
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CASE NO.: r“l_{;éigﬁ j;fj (Secret)

INDICTMENRT FOR: RAPE, 1 CT. (R.C. 2907.02) (AF1)
GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION, 1 CT. (R.C. 2907.05) (F3)

THE STATE OF OHIO, STARK COUNTY. ss. x‘_:% e
(FELONY) oS #57

"

In the Court of Common Pleas, Stark County, Ohio, of thq'él‘etfg‘%fj_
August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety.-o i(::

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the County of Stark and 5@?t$§%ﬁ}l
Ohio, then and there duly impaneled, sworn and charged to ingquire of é%? @
present all offenses whatever committed within the limits of said Counfy. on
their said oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do
find and present: \

That SCOTT A. DIETZ late of"‘-_ said County as a continuous course
of conduct from on or about January 1, f&ﬂ?. to on or about the 17th day of
August in the year of our Lord one thcushnd nine hundred and ninety, at the
County of Stark, aforesaid, did engage ié serxual conduct with April Dietz,
not his spouse, the said April Dietz beiﬁg less than thirteen (13) years of
age, in violation of Section 2907.02 of the Ohic Revised Code, contrary to
the statute in such cause made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Ohio.

COUNT TWO
And the jurors aforesaid, by their oaths aforesaid, and by virtue of the
authority aforesaid, do further find and present that SCOTT A. DIETZ late of
said County as a continucus course of conduct from on or about January 1,
1987, to on or about the 17th day of August in the year of our Lord one
thousand nine hundred and ninety, at the County of Stark, aforesaid, did
have sexual contact with Cori Dietz, not his spouse, the said Cori Dietz
being less than thirteen years of age, in violation of Section 2907.05 of
the Ohio Revised Code, contrary to the statute in such cause made and

provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of phio.

Robert D. Horowit=z 7 j
. Prosgsecuting Attorney

il ///*fﬁ Stark County
' J

v
A True Bif1: /

J. Rifhard Perkiné, Foreman, Geasd-Jury

Filéd: November 9, 1990
L
g




THE STATE OF OHIO, STARK COUNTY, sz,

i .+ Clerk of the Court of Common

Pleaz, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the within and
foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment,
together with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office,

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court at Canton, Dhio, this

I L e o Al
e + Clerk
i . Deputy
Sheriff's Return:
On . 19 « 1 delivered personally to the

within named

_ @ true and certified
copy of this indictment, with all endorsements thereon.

s _y sherifr




Machan

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS C y / j/

STARK COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHID, CASE No, 90-0728
Plaintiffr,
vs. JUDGMENT ENTRY @ o =
.
SCOTT A. DIETZ, CHANGE OF PLEA ANE} =z T
e T S
Defendant. SENTENCE g %ﬁﬁgj
o, QAL 5 o
2 e __:—::‘

This day, February 4, 1991, the defendant, SCOTT A. DIETZ .;‘.—gaﬁé“{r’;
the custody of the Sheriff, and accompanied by his counsel, Mitchell
Machan, Esq., and the defendant having heretofore entered a plea of not
guilty of the crimes of Rape, 1 Ct. R 2907.02) and Gross Sexual
Impositiqn. LB, (R 2907.05) as charged in Counts One and Two of the
Indictmenﬂ@ informed the Court that he hag consulted with hig attorney and
that his agtnrney had fully informed him as to the nature of the charges
and the Eleéents constituting the crimes under the statutes Fertaining to
them including the Penalties and the right to a trial by jury and that the

defendant desired to withdraw hig former plea of not guilty.

Whereupon the Court having granteqd leave

(R.C. 2907.02) and Gross Sexual Imposition, 1 Cct. {(R.C. 2907.05) as

charged in Counts One and Two of the Indictment, which said ples Was

accepted by the Court. Thereupon the Prosecuting Attorney moved that

L 4n

sentence be pronounced against said defendant,




ROBERT .
PROSEC UTIN

HOROWITZ
G ATTORNE Y



IN THE COURT OF COMMON ™ %AS

STARK COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF COHIO, CASE NO. 90-0728

Plaintiff, JUDGE FARMER
VS, PLEA OF GUILTY |
SCOTT A. DIETZ, CRIM. R. 11(C) |

Defendant. |

I. SCOTT A. DIETZ, am represented by Attorney Mitchell Machan.
My attorney and the Court have advised me that I am charged with the i

crime(s) ___ KAPE (RC. zﬁo'f.oa) ap  (eoss Sexar lmposition (fﬁi-ﬁﬂfé);-
Carrn) (F3)

that the penalties provided by law is/are @,L: -IJ?.CI 62 ID)TG T5 -?E‘i
anD/ok & $10,000 FinE AuD ljﬁl L YRS, AnDJoe & f5,000.00 FiNE

that my plea will result in a conviction for the crime or crimes charged;

and that the Court can sentence me immediately after accepting my plea.
My attorney and the Court have advised me that by entering a Plea of

Guilty or No Contest I am waiving (giving up) the following Constitutional

|
Rights:

1., My right to have a jury trial or a trial to the Court;

2. My right to confront witnesses against me;

3. My right to have compulsory process for obtaining witnesses in |
ny favor (the right to subpoena witnesses in my favor):

4, My right to require the State to prove my guilt beyond a
reasonable doubt;

5. My right not to be compelled to testify against myself. !
I hereby acknowledge that I understand all of the above, and that all

of the above terms have been explained to me.

In Open Court, this ﬁ'Ei_ day of E&Bﬁ?ﬁQI}; , 199/ I do |
' |
hereby waive (give up) the rights listed above. e i



I hereby w draw my former Plea of Not Gui~ - to the Indictment which

was duly served upon me in this case.

I hereby enter a Plea of Guilty/No Contest to the charge(sz) of

Rate ald (oss Sexdac \wiPosiTionl

which are a violation of the Ohio Revised Code Section(s) Z"";U'r oL [
ap  29071.05

No promises or threats have been made to me by anyone to secure my Plea |
of Guilty.

I acknowledge that I am pleading guilty freely and voluntarily.

I further acknowledge that I understand the nature of the charge(s) and
the maximum penalty involved upon conviction.

I further acknowledge that I understand that I will/will not be

eligible for probation.

I have complete confidence in my lawyer and acknowledge that he/she has

effectively and diligently represented me.

It is solely my own choice to enter a Plea of Guilty with full

knowledge of the other alternatives available to me.

I understand that I have a right to appeal procedural issues reserved

upon a Plea of Guilty.

I understand that I have a right to appeal procedural issues reserved

upon a Plea of No Contest.

Dated this ‘?/E‘ day of E"ﬁﬂfﬁf‘/ , 19 9/
|

Signed in the presence of: xqf/ 779 { P ot P ft A ;fi

Flea Acceptﬁﬂ'- JudgE

Prosecuting Attorney Defendant . 5

< : - 440
/ ~/"-’;L. A //A/f:?”;??.f s

A torney For Defendant Court Repﬂrter




R.C. 2907.05 GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION

Elements:
i - Have szexual contact
2 - With another person not the spouse of the offender when:

a - Offender purposely compels the other person to submit by force
or threat of force, or
b - For purpose to prevent resistance, offender substantially
impairs the other person's Judgment or control:
(1} by administering any drug or intoxicant to the other person
(ii)Surreptitiously, by force, by threat of force, or by
deception, or
¢ - Other person is less than 13 years old, regardless of whether
offender knows the other person's age,

E.C. 2907.02 - RAPE

(A} No person shall engage in sexual conduct with another, not the
spouse of the offender, when any of the following apply:

(1) The offender purposely compels the other person to submit
by force of threat of force:

(2) For the purpose of preventing resistance, the offender
substantially impairs the other person’'s judgment or control by
administering any drug or intoxicant to the other person, surreptitiously
or by force, threat of force, or deception;

(3) The other person is less than thirteen years of age,
whether or not the offender knows the age of such person.




55: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STARK COUNTY : STARK COUNTY, OHIO

i @éﬁ T

THE STATE OF OHIO CASE NO. Y- 0 2.2 5

Plaintiff
=e— - CHANGE COF PLEA IN OPEN COURT
a1 i e £
Star A D efeg : DATED: f_'x/ﬁf/ff/

Defendant O LeF

‘:ﬂ -';Qfl';"-t;“.

=

= o

1 o=

The Defendant, accompanied by his counsel, was advﬁﬁed%j?ﬁ
by the Court as follows: - =23
= 74'%'1".
R e -

Effects of a NO CONTEST plea - Court will make a - o

an _:-Lﬁr.
indi RErE =
finding on the indictment and any statements by the &

Prosecuting Attorney _ e
Waiver of right to TRIAL BY JURY .—" and by the
COURT

Effects of a NEGOTIATED PLEA - BAgreement stated in open
Court

Waiver of right to CONFRONT WITHNESSES
wééver of right to COMBULSORY PROCESS

Waliver of right to require PROOF BEYOND A REASONABLE
DDL%

Understands plea in SELF-INCRIMINATING EVIDENCE
Waives right

Understands the Court may proceed to JUDGMENT AND
SENTENCE

Understands the NATURE OF THE CHARGE or charges

Understands the MAXIMUM PENALTY which may be imposed
Understands PROBATION ELIGIBILITY Type of offense
NON-PROBATIONAELE Dangerous offense

Repeat offender
VOLUNTARINESS OF PLEA _, - NO THREATS — NO PREOMISES

Satisfaction with counsel _— Believe diligent and
effective

s
,::' Counsel opportunity to speak on behalf of Defendant

Court's acceptance of application for probation does
not necessarily mean that probation will be granted.

e
e
SRR
e
;_m_uif
S

::: Defendant's opportunity to speak o~ Still desires
to enter plea
-.\j--ci»*.' f{f‘( ‘ff/; R L I B
HON. SHEILA G. FARMER
A o
DEFENDANT 2 s AP A DS D A
DEFENSE COUNSE LA A A T 34{}
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY FAet :

I,
el (crim/plea) %

=Y i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLRAS. __ .......
SCOTT A. DIETZ. RESPONSE TO REQUEST .~

FOR DISCOVERY
Defendant .

Now comes the Prosecuting Attorney of Stark County, Ohio, and
pursuant to Criminal Rule 16 of the Ohio Rules of Criminal Procedure,

replies to the Defendant's Request for Discovery as follows:
,
2 1.\ Pursuant to Rule 16(B) (1) (a)(i) - relevant written or recorded

statements made by defendant or co-defendant which are availahle
r in control of the State of Ohiao.

a. See attached
b. XX No known statement
c.

Available by appointment with the Prosecuting
Attorney

X &. Pursuant to Rule 16{B}t1}[a}{ii} = written summaries aof any oreal
5 statements made by defendant or co-defendant to a Prosecuting
Attorney or any law enforcement officer,
a._ XX See attached
b.__No known statement

[r-i Available by appointment with the Prosecuting
Attorney

X 3. Pursuant to Rule 16[EJ{1}{&}{iii} - recorded testimony of the
defendant or co-defendant before a Grand Jury,
a. See attached
b. XX Did not testify

X 4. Pursuant to Rule 16(B) (1) (b) - defendant's prior criminal record

which is available to or within the possession of the State aof
Chia,

a. See attached

b. XX No known record

% 5., Pursuant to Rule 16(B}(1)(ec) - bocks, papers, documents ,
rhotographs, tangible objects, buildings or places, or portions
thereof, available to ar within the possession, custody, ar
control of the State which are material to the preparation of the
defense or are intended for use by the State of Ohio as evidence

at the Trial, or were ¢btained from or belonged to the defendant.
8. XX See attached

b. No known physical evidence
c. Available by appointment with the Prosecuting
Attorney

MicR




X 6. Pursuant to Rule 16(B) (1) ({d) - results op reports of physical or
mental examinations, and scientific tests op examination made inp |
connection with this case available to or within the possession, |

custody, or control of the State of Ohio, f
a. XX See attached

b.____ No known tests conducted
2 Tests not yet conducted
d.__ Available by appointment with the Prosecuting
Attorney
|
* 7. Pursuant to Rule 16(B}(1)(e) - & written list of the names and

addresses of all witnesses whom the Prosecuting Attorney intends
to call at trial together with any record of prior felony

convictions of any such witnesses which is within the knowledge of |
the Prosecuting Attorney is attached. !

X 8. Pursuant to Rule 16(B) (1) (F) - al1l evidence, known or which may
e become known to the FProsecuting Attorney favorable to the
defendant and material either Lo guilt or punishment,
a. See attached
b. XX None known

Respectfully submitted,

hjZ"?f;ﬁ“ffi41’fffL??f Lfﬂfﬁff=*?///
MICHAEL PUTERBAUGH 7
ASSISTANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

PROOF OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing Response to Request for Discovery was |
served personally, to Attorney Mitchell Machan, on this {g il- day of |

January, 1991, ’

h?ﬁ%ﬁ//%/é/ |

MICHAEL. PUTERBAUGH
ASSISTANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY




12/24/90 mmr/r "E NO. 90-0728
Machan

2. Dietz confessed to performing oral sex on his daughter April over a
dozen times since 1987, and forcing her to perform on him until he
ejaculated in her mouth.

Dietz further confessed to fondling and digitally penetrating his
other daughter Cori.

In talking with Mr., Dietz, he readily confessed to the allegations as
being truthful and that he had a problem. He advised that he would like
this problem taken care of. He stated that when he was 15 years of age,
hig five wyear old sister was asleep downstairs. They had been watching
television and he stated that he began to fondle her and play with her.
Scott stated that it went on for a couple of years and after his sister
finally told her mother and father about it. His dad beat him up and
advised him never to do anything like that again.

Scott stated that he looked at pornography at at friend's house when
he was little and he used to peep on his best friend's sisters who were
plder and more developed. He also added that during his growing up. When
he was 17-18-19 years of age, he was sleeping with his cousin who were 13

and 14 years of age. He advised that he had never done anything like that
with any other girl other than April and Cori.

Scott advised that he met his wife when he was 21 years of age and that
he was in the United States Army. There was about a four or five year
period where he didn't do anything at all and was just, in his words, a
normal individual that just had normal desires and did a lot of
masturbation. However, he never raped anyone and never did any exposing
of himself or obscene phone calls although he did state that he was into
masturbation a lot and like to fantasize about being with women. He
states that he didn't feel anything bad about sleeping with his cousins
and having sex with them when he was younger. However, he was an adult

during some of this time. He advised that this is probably when the
problem developed.

Scott added that he does not recall ever being abused when he was
younger but he doesn't discount the possibility of it having happened. He
just stated that the first sexual encounter or experience he can recall

was when he was 15 years of age and did this to his younger sister who was
5 years old at the time.

He states that he has to find an outlet in order to release this,

Scott stated that this began from what he can recall. In 1987 and that
it happened at the different addresses that they lived in Perry Township,
the City of Massillon and now in Jackson Township., He states that from
whae he can really remember, he has done this twice in 1990 with April and
stated that he hes only done it a couple of times with Cori and that he

has not done this with her this year.

5. GSee Atteched.

6. See Attached,



Witnesses who may be called to testify at trial:
1. Brenda Dietz

2129 Wales Rd.

Massillon, OH 44646

2. April Dietz
2129 Wales Rd.
Massillon, OH 44846

3. Cori Dietz
2129 Wales Rd.
Massillon, OH 44646

4. Det. Rudy
Jackson Police Department

5. Melissa J. Elliot
Department of Human Services

6. Dr. Robin Masden

Children's Hospital Medical Center of Akron
281 Locust Street

Akron, COH

Gail Graise, LPN

Children's Hospital Medic

281 Locust Street

Akron, QH

al Center of Akron
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ILD HOSPITAL ;
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DIETZ, APRIL sCOTT
1129 ERIE SOUTH

OUTPATIENT SERVICES i ru e 44646

832-3951 Exp, 09-91 3¢

CONSENT FOR TREATMENT:,

The undersigned hereby give consent to and authorize Children's Hospita! Medical Center of Akron and its staff of
employed physicians and/or members of its independent medical staff to perform such medical. therapeutic, and
diagnostic proceduras as may be necessary or appropriate in the care and treatment of the patient stamped above.

|’'We acknowledge that said patient has been voluntarily presented for treatment; that a satisfactory disclosure of

information has been made and that all of my/our questions asked about the procedure(s) have been answered in a
satisfactory manner by my/our physician.

Should medical care be discontinued at my/our request, contrary lo the advice of the physician(s) attending the patient.
l/we relieve the Hospital and physician(s) attending of all responsibility for any untoward results which may follow

RELEASE OF INFORMATION:

O 1/We agree that this consent covers exchange of information to doctors and/or other agencies, including schools,
when such exchange of information will be of benefit to the patient.

This release shall be valid for __________days unless earlier revoked in writing.
O 1/We do not wish for any disclosure to be made to any doctors, other agencies, or schools without my/our express

written authorization.
A

4 x-" { e {l

f 5 - \ /A - _ IIJ z_.t"'_ F i I___,._
LQ1M¢E 2 Kﬁx%(vﬂx | K peeade (. {2

nes { J L First Nafne, Middls Initial, Last Name— Parenror Guardian

'

g-S 3o

Dste Firmt Mama, Middla Initial, Last Name— Parent or Guardian

Fatlant (i appropriate)

TELEPHONE CONSENT FOR TREATMENT

MName of person contacted

Relationship to patient

Time of contact Date Time

Consent granted O Yes O No {Check one)

Consent obtained by

Witness
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CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL :
MEDICAL CENTER OF AKRON |

15 Tl S4=S2-34 ¥
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXAMINATION/ S it G ctont
RELEASE OF INFORMATION {1OR DIt Seeth
iBkay 201 TIRY:
BRTRRERS SR raie) g

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PHYSICIANS

O PERFORM A MEDICAL EXAMINATION. INCLUDING PELVIC INTERMNAL] EXAMINATION.

0 RECORD AND MAINTAIN A FILE OF THE INFORMATION

0O coutecT anp anaLYZE NECESSARY SPECIMENS IN LABCRATORIES

O rake NECESSARY PHOTOGRAPHS BY A COMPETENT, HOSPITAL-EMPLOYED OR POLICE PHOTOGRAPHER.

O ADMINISTER TREATMENT INDICATED

PERSON EXAMINED

PATIENT
PARENT:  Otes A M
s P £l LEGAL
WITNEZS \_{ ' - % el GUARDIAN:
T = L
pate. ( o b ADDRESS:
I fC

TELEPHOME NO. OF
AUTHORIZING PERSON:

———

S ] THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF AKRON, AKRON, OHIO
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Discharge Instructions: q::nﬂm U—h )\-offm esph.

SR "'
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Signature of Person Receiving InsfRictions Elgnature ol Pefspn Giving’ Instructions

Immediate Plan For Child Leaving Hospital: JM&MW
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HISTORY OF INCIDENT (Brief summary of how, when, and from whom injuries received) if patient, caretaker, or other

informants (social service, police) give differeat histories, document what is said by each. Quote
where possible.

L ety Wlacl [ aad o
[ WAA) ot DL 4 T LT A« b1
ical

. 4 f)
' v P, B 4
MM%W VA g p Al sp lee

L} 'r e
Other current problems,..b

ADDITIONAL HISTORY (complete if suspected sexual contact or unconsciousness)

Menstral: LMP LNMP Cycle
Contraception: Yes No Type !

During Assault: What happened to victim?

2. Did assailant efaculate; Yes (Where) 284

3. Did loss ol consciousness occur? Yes No )C Unsure

4. Since assault has patient rinsed mouth, brushed teeth, eaten or drunk? Nr/ ﬁ*;
douched _____ bathed _ _ defecated urinated

FORM 280-3 [10/88) CHART COPY
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 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER OF AKRON .- 1123 £&17 SOUTN
. SUSPECTED PHYSICAL AND SEXUAL ABUSE RECORD FOR PHT ICIAN usn{ st 0D

@ PHYSICAL EXAMINATION Tjé,_&ﬁ 0 1 '5? Wé‘,;_ D10, 09-/4 Ekg

General Appearance (include mndmnn of clothing) L-'__j 4 A '." 1474
,‘.f—-.‘ u.:...'.- A AL .—J !-f"'""' {‘ " (A
{ oty Ry v
Emotional Statys (objective observations) l’ LAFEARALNY | AL
i 7 -
7 LA A 4 ,:L;;ﬁ" "J.Lf = QY X M) A4 iy 2 Alle Z 'y
Pertinent General Physical Findings (please also mark on ;:1it::tur~ page 6) “'

—_— - L .-
W ﬁ g gA 1L &E ot
g e~
Body Surface (locat; and describe injury, draw findings on pictures on page 6)

Mouth/Face WM

Head/MNeck =

'-Backiaunncks'/?u‘ 1@-’% &1 )MMQ;@ =
Chest/Breast Cfé’éafu 4{’ Lp . Pocud 2
Abdomen "3;{)3'—%‘; Yt ~ ﬂf&&r{

Upper Extremities

Lower Exuem:lie?_wrﬁﬂ M‘/’ﬂ-"ff&
Fingernails

External Genitalia (describe pubertal status and general appearance)

ADDITIONAL PHYSICAL (if sexual assaull or unconsciousness occurred)

{ Document injuries, dried blood or secretions. Pelvic exam should be done as indicated; if not, please

& indicate wg. ]E E
FEMALE -Vulva o )
e -

Carvix
Uterus and Adnex
Perineum, Thighs,

e

-+ ok SV

'IWFMH;UJHI?E 20 <

Anus il‘{é'_?.-_fﬂ&.&:é : B0
MALE- Penis i,

Scrotum > 111N

Perineumn, Buttocks N "

Anus {/ . ;’ ;';‘r J
FORM 280-4 (10/88) /

CHART COPY
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=4 SUSPECTED PHYSICAL AND SEXUAL ABUSE RECORD FOR PHYSICIAN ut!»E £ I
DIAGNOSTICS
1. Color photos (labeled with name of patient, date, photographer, witness). Include picture with ruler in plane of lesions
and picture of child's face. =n
i il
2 X-Rays: AR~
3. Labs:
Pl Col e I W e
L
ADDITIONAL LABS. (if sexual assault or unconsciousness occurred)
— Check when done or record results:
HOSPITAL LAB
Labs for sex abyse/rape: (> 72 hrs. - only cultures, STS, pregnancy)
Cultires: fng Urethral ____ Cervical .f
2 CEMGN fe |E:I
Urine Pregnancy Serum Pregnancy TS (VDAL
(< 12 hrs.) Wet Mount Results: Vaginal Anal Oral
POLICE LABS (< T2 HRS.)
2 Dry Swabs/2 Slides: Vaginal Anal Cral Other
Clothes Pubic Hair Control Pubic Hair Combings
Matted Pubic Hair_______ Fingernail Parings ____ Skin Scrapings (dried blood, dirt) __
Saliva Sample (Q-Tips or Gauze) Blood (Purple Top)
COther
/QEH Scan Exam I Inpatient Care Team iJ Clinic Scan Exam
Consult
IMPRESSION:
In my opinion, the medical findings are:
; 2o
(] l“
f...‘.‘-. ‘-J - A4 LT A _.ﬁl_.ld'
"" o e ¥ TS AU Sl /
o) exdint MMWW
~ oy  sud 4y
..-' Il .-'

alu rm.._

Juv&m Rule 6 Invoked? O Yes Fl| No ‘ '
AT W 12
Nurse " Date
SIGNED:
House Officer Date

FORM 280-5 (10i88)
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gummary Report

Pat Name: OIETI,APRIL S Pg 1
Unit H#/Acct ¥: 434216/K43421460248

Phoc: EMERGENCY ROOM ;/’

“APhys=-Serv: 10904=MEDICINE /ﬁ
lt**!!'A'*ttt#*tt!-*it*tti**tiA‘*it*i—tii.-t*ttn****tii**t**titittit

t*t*‘ltl’i*ttktl‘tt**tt

In: o e TR e e LS R R e B 3pec: 3lsod
Jut: JFS05/32D 1343 [ 5T5 ] Techs: vor 1372
Sall Times I9995/39 1030 meemaeaa

HAer Py et [K4342160243/2671317

Rasult Yane Rasult Norm Range
als Titar: Monrzactive Nonrzactive

DEFARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY AMD LABORATORY MEDICINE DI E TI ; .EI D ; I L S
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER OF AKROM 434721 e :
B AKRON. OHIO 44308 E%‘h— 6/KL3421460243
(F=04/02/34)
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| SOCIAL SERVICE INTAKE AND SUMMARY FORM

AT I bl T VA=Y &F | P O

MEDICAL CENTER OF . .AON

REFERRAL DATE L{ s E}#"L}" Q
TIME O E'g\hll

PATIENT'S N DATE OF BIFTH | PHONE . HOME PHONE - WORK,
\,11:{1 Gpr \ S-FC L -§M |R22-9S7
PARENTS MAMES CF"’L - a STREET, CITY, COUNTY, STATE, ZIF COOE
LIy =N - 2
FEARED 1= DOCTOR \ E ll ! Z CI Qﬁ:.'\_ﬁ 5 .[':_-.-.\_'%
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REASDH FOR HEFEF\HA.S {__ .F:'" M TENTATIVE DIAGMNOSIS IL

SOCIAL WORKER

SR

d(:m Sﬂb\.gi_u-_ lmig?fgl

l

DATE TIME

SUMMARY OF SOCIAL WORK ASSESSMENT
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gaA.

DIRECTED ONLY T?EjEHILEREN ¥ES
i o

YOUR AGE MNOW

WHAT IS YOUR MARITAL STATUS NOW 7 a4PRl&) DID IT CHANGE
AFTER YOUR WERE ACCUSED/CHARGED 7 @ (NO)

DO YOU HAVE ANY CHILDREN 7 (YES)) (NO) NUMBER ROYS,
AGES —_— MUMBER OF GIREE _ . AEES _é_"_&:.__

DO YOU HAVE A PROELEM WITH ALCOHOL ? YES KO
DRUGS 7 YES @ RE EITHER OF THEM A CONTRIBUTING CAUSE
DF YOUR ACT 7 YES @

TRUGLE Foid i AT
WERE YOU EVER TOUCHED OR HANDLED SEXUALLY AS A CHILD 7
YES @ AS AN ADOLESCENT 7 YES C}m IN WHAT WAY 7

et wtor
' '] iy
i i Lo Fy LA ]

DO YOU RECALL ANY PHYSICAL TRAUMAS IN YOUR LIFE 7 YES é@ﬁ
WHAT WERE THEY 7

P —

BROTHER (S) GOOD % BAD WHY? #E _ Qdays LT m&
el CHEQISO"neE . e Nallul Ayl THpg

SISTER(S) MF: BAD  WHY? _E”:f)ézz__‘z-:_ﬁfﬁ:-ﬁﬁé 4
_m45L£ﬂQ 2Bl

Is IT

DO YOU FEEL YOU HAVE A& STRONG SEX DRIVE. 7 (YES' NO
BOTH ADULTS AND

CHILDREN 7 YES

HOW DO YOU HANDLE YOUR SEX DRIVE 7 WifH ADULTS: 4w/ F&E

CGEXUAL INTERCOURSEY (FANTASY)
(FRUSTRATIOMN) WITH CHILDREN : (MASTUREATION) (FANTASY
(SEXUAL INTERCOURSE)
DDES & CHILD TURN YDU DWM 7 DD YOU FEEL STRONG COMFULSION
TO TOUCH OR HaveE SEXUaAL CONTACT WITH A CHILD 7 ES CE?

= A
50 YOU L IKE TO SEE PICTURES/DF & NAKED CHILD 7 vEs fAAN
HAVE YOU EVER TAKEN A PICTURE OF & NAKED CHILD 7

It M i A Tles 7o w/



14.

15.

L¥

18.

1%9.

FAGE THWOD

DO YOU FRECALL INETAMCES WHEN YOU WERE YOUMGER WHERE YOU
PLAYED WITH OR FONDLED CHILDREEN YOUNBER THAMN YOURSELF 7
¥ES

WAS THIS A PATTERNDURING YOUR YOUNGER YEARS BEFORE REACHING
MATURITY 7 YES @

AT WHAT AGE DID YOU FIRST MAKE CONTACT WITH_ A MINOR, OF
SOMEONE YOUNGER THAN YOU WERE 7 l=1L=/3 %Q_F:" ﬂ@w_)

WHAT SEXUAL EXFERIENCES DO_YOU REMEMEER FROM YOUR EHIL:}HDDL,H——_-H’“"/":f"f
_EL_ 6183 (2 D ovER_ 6 H- 47 _Mous e A D

Q=P TExlses iRl M_gﬁ,_ﬁ_ﬁéi- 2 ﬁfﬁ%uﬁd}a’?@ﬂ’d

WHAT AEBEOUT YOUR ADOLESCENCE OR TEEMNAGE YEARE 7

HeB, YOUR SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH ADULTS BEEN SATISFYING 7
@ NO IF NOT, WHY 7

DD YOU LIKE TO
(NAKED MEN) i
MEN HAWVING SEX)
OR FICTURES) (SEX NOVE

PICTURES OF (NAKED BOYS) (NAKED -LIRLS)

(TWO

EMN HQUINE SEX)

HAVE YOU EVER HAD SEXUAL FANTASIES ABOUT CHILDREN 7 YES 6&3
AT WHAT AGE WERE YOU WHEN YOU STARTED HAVING FANTASIES

WHAT AGE WERE ¥Y0OU WHEN YOU FIRST MADE SEXUAL CONTACT WITH A
CHILD AFTER YOU REACHED MATURITY 7 2

HOW WAS THE CHILD WITH WHOM YOU MADE FIRST SEXUAL CONTACT

P e et MG WaS IT A& (EOY) :.
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STATE OF OHIO:
55:
STARK COUNTY

STATE OF OHIO

Plaintiff
.

SCOTT A. DIETZ

Defendant(s)

This matter came before the Court upon

""""rrlli'rl‘—'-! [
i

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STARK COUNTY, OHIO

CASE NO. 90-0728-3

JUDGMENT ENTRY

g1l Hd 9123016

Defendant's

Motion for Super Shock Probation.

After review,

and hereby denies same.

COPY TO: Prosecutor's Office
Scott A. Diet: (cert.

Court finds said motion is not well taken

w.:.é,/:? e ( - j JI'T‘ ::r‘ iy S Y s
HON. SHEILE G. FARMER

mail)

7




Case No. 90-0728

WARRANT TO CONVEY

OHIO REVISED CODE 2949.12

The State of Chio, Stark County,

55. COMMON PLEAS COURT
mo  SHERIFF

STARK COUNTY.o OHIO-

- .

i

GREETING: e

vibarEas.  BOOTT A BIETE S

— 5 ity =

been sentenced by the Common Pleas Court of said County, .ug b-'é:f_“;

committed to ORIENT CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE A
ORIENT

r

Ohio; wyou are hereby commanded forthwith

to take charge of any convey, within five (5) days of receipt of

this warrant, excluding Saturdays,

SCOTT A. DIETZ

Sundays and Holidays, said

to said

ORIENT CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE

After executing this warrant wyou shall make due return
thereof to this office.

WITNESS my signature and seal of

said Common Pleas Court, at

Canton, Ohic, this 52. day of
: fezevnty , 183 5/

T L g
JUDGE OF COMMOW/ PLEAS COURT

B PN F IR "8

fudna
By élél_ﬁ

Deputy Clerk

Received this day of c;2~7/%;>/b;§2/7

in the within warrant.

FLb

the person named

;Z:Ei__. ’ff ig E:; E;é%iigr




P, o, WEiAV AL
STARK COUNTY QHIO
CLEER OF COUERTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

STARK COUNTY, OHIO ’ e
STATE OF OHIO, H\ CASE NO. 90-0728
Plaintiff; - N
laintiff s . -
vs. T , Py . [ARRANT FOR REMOVAL
Vi o 1 \
SCOTT A. DIETZ,. ﬁ,’):ﬁ e FOR HOUSE BILL 180
x " AP e \
-‘ ":ﬁb S
Defendant. wi ~HEARING

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff of Stark County, Ohio, proceed

to the Lima Correctional Inetitution, in Marion, Chio, and return
the defendant, SCOTT A. DIETZ (Inmate: 231-664), to this

jurisdiction for a House Bill 180 Hearing on October 1, 1557, on

the above case number.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Sheriff of Stark County, Ohio,
shall notify the Stark County Common Pleas Court Assignment

Commission immediately upon the return of the defendant from the

N
15/ U hvn Locgrn
e s Uv
APPROVED BY:
. A TRUE COPY TESTE:  ~
W@ I PHIL 6. cavASIS, oL ERk
D

ROBERT D. HOROWITZ. #uanc% =5 b AL

institution.

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

STARK COUNTY, OHIO
STATE OF QHIO, Case No. 90-0728
Plaintiff, Judge CHARLES BROWN
vs. WARRANT FOR REMOVAL
I"FE"——"_-_"_‘_‘_M“‘_‘_M K
SCOTT A. DIETZ . £l LED f
= : m
Defendant, oCT OF 803
TO: THE SHERIFF OF STARK COUNTY: 5 SR COUNT um:;
Bl m_:‘*‘ ﬂ.: CU‘DR?E I
You are hereby commanded to proceed to NORTH CENTRAL CORR INST at  MARION
and return the defendant herein, SCOTT A DIETZ Jnmate #  231-664 , to this

Court's jurisdiction for a HOUSE BILL 180 HEARING to be heard on November 17, 2003 AT 8:30 AM

The defendant is to remain in the custody of the Stark County Sheriff unti] futher order of the Court,

/00
S W%% ie
A1~(3- 03 it/ PHIL G. GIAVASIS
STARK COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
By /]')Ug,mmm__/ S
Deputy Clerk
g2e: DYEL.}U-#

EARLE WISE, ASSISTANT PROSECUTO
Judge CHARLES BROWN =1 \- _,J,'E', e U.:*u_/




12/1/03 skn 1 & ¢ i
filefpdofjudgefparmlefjailfDEB

@355£~g A
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
gl ’ '_'}
STATE OF OHIO, gl@ ’ CASE NO. 90-0728
Plaintiff, o\ JUDGE CHARLES E. BROWN, JR.
W9
VB .

SCOTT A. DIETZ, JUDGMENT ENTRY

SSN#:
DOB: 10/1/63
W/M

Defendant .

This day, December 1, 2003 this cause Came upon the court

for a hearing to determine the defendant’ g Status under RrR.¢.

25950.085,

It is hereby ordered pursuant Lo 2950.09 that defendant has

been determined to be 1 sexual predator, ang Subject to such

corresponding registration requirements under R,(C, 2950,

APPROVED BY:

- -~ -
-
P

! - E L]
A T nne f
EARLE E. WISE, JR.,# 0068721
SENIOR TRIAL ASSISTANT
ASSISTANT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

)




